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UPDATE ON DEVELOPMENT



PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

 Land Use Intensities

 Main Street (District 6)

 Height Regulations 

 Other modifications



LAND USE INTENSITIES

Residential (units) Non-Residential (square feet)

Low Target High Low Target High

Approved 799 3,487 - 1,080 2,983 -

Residential (units) Non-Residential (square feet)

Low Target High Low Target High

Approved 799 3,487 3,487 1,080 2,983 2,983

SPA Non-Residential (1,000 square feet) Residential (units)

Low Target High Low Target High

Approved 799 3,487 3,487 1,080 2,983 2,983

Proposed 1,568 3,324 1,236 2,983

Difference +769 -163 +156 0



MAIN STREET (DISTRICT 6) -

LAND USE INTENSITIES

Non-Residential (1,000 square feet) Residential (units)

Low Target High Low Target High

Approved 80 240 - 100 533 -

Non-Residential (1,000 square feet) Residential (units)

Low Target High Low Target High

Approved 80 240 240 100 533 533

Non-Residential (1,000 square feet) Residential (units)

Low Target High Low Target High

Approved 80 240 240 100 533 533

Proposed 80 100 100 601

Difference 0 -140 0 -163



MAIN STREET 

(DISTRICT 6) -

SECTION 2.04.003



HEIGHT REGULATIONS – MINIMUM HEIGHTS

Stories Feet

1 25

2 25

3 40

4 -

5 70

Stories
Non-Residential

(feet)

Residential

(feet)

1 25 25

2 25 30

3 40 35

4 50 45

5 70 55



HEIGHT REGULATIONS – 6 LOTS



HEIGHT REGULATIONS – BUILDING MASSING

5 story 4 story



OTHER PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS

 Intensity Transfers

 10% Over High

District 6

District 9

 Height Blending between Districts

 Lots adjacent to regional trail 

 Setbacks

 Accommodate slopes, grade 

differences or unique operating 

characteristics



FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS (FIA)

 Purpose

 New City FIA model

 Millenia  FIA Assumptions

 Revenue & Expenditures

 FY 2018 budget

 City Council adopted Public Safety Staffing Plan

 Measure A funds are NOT reflected

 Land Use

 SPA Plan specifies residential and non-residential only

 Mix of non-residential not required or guaranteed

 FIAs assume land use mix based on market conditions



MILLENIA FIA LAND USE ASSUMPTIONS 

*Civic uses are assumed to have no net fiscal impact and are therefore excluded.
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-74% 

-278KSF

-365 Rooms

-$2.3M

-60% 

-585KSF

+35% 

+706KSF

-5% 

-158KSF

-$.07M

-$2.3M

Adopted Proposed Change

Residential Units 2,983 2,983 -

Total Non-Residential SF 3,351,000 3,193,148 (157,852) (5%)

-$4.7M Annual at Buildout



LOCAL HOTEL MARKET

2009 Assumed Eastern CV Hotels

Rooms

Buildout Annual

Fiscal Impact

Millenia Hotel 1 135 $ 850,000 

Millenia Hotel 2 365 $ 2,300,000 

Total 500 $3,150,000 

Current Eastern CV Hotel Market

Rooms

Buildout Annual

Fiscal Impact

Millenia Hotel 1 135 $ 850,000 

Freeway Commercial Hotel 1* 148 $ 930,000 

Freeway Commercial Hotel 2* 152 $ 960,000

Eastlake Business Center Hotel 204 $1,290,000

Total 500 $4,030,000 

*300 hotel rooms are required to be constructed in the Freeway Commercial project, per the project’s Development Agreement.



MAJOR 
RETAIL 
CLOSURES: 
2017

• Approx. 8,600 brick-and-mortar stores closed

• 300 retailers filed for bankruptcy



MAJOR 
RETAIL 
CLOSURES: 
2018

• >3,800 store closures anticipated



ONLINE RETAIL SALES TRENDS
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PROJECTED ANNUAL NET IMPACT (MILLIONS)
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SUMMARY OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

 Land Use Intensities:

 Reduce non-residential high from 3.487 to 3.324 M

 Establish new lows (1.568 M non-residential & 
1,236 residential)

 Main Street District (District 6):

 Retain low intensity at 80,000 and reduce high to 
100,000 square feet non-residential 

 Update mixed use provisions (2.04.003)

 Height Regulations

 Reduce minimum average height (5 to 4) on six lots 

 Differentiate non-residential from residential

 Other modifications: 

 Intensity transfer language

 Height blending

 Setback deviations





JOB GENERATION
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EXISTING LAND USE INTENSITIES

 Identify a low, target and high intensity

 Maximum not to exceed of: 

 3,487,000 square feet of non residential

 2,983 units of residential

Existing



PROPOSED LAND USE INTENSITIES 

District Description Acreage Low Target High Low Target High

1 Gateway Mixed Use Commercial District 22.7 227          400          -           89            

2 Northwestern Neighborhood District 13.2 2               2               273          273          

3 Northeastern Neighborhood District 17.2 2               5               150          475          

4 Business District* 25.4 800          1,900      -           225          

5 Mixed Use Civic/Office Core District 23.3 455          900          -           300          

6 Main Street District 34.7 80            100          100          601          

7 Eastern Gateway District 9.6 -           -           100          117          

8 Southwestern Neighborhood District 12.5 2               2               253          253          

9 Central Southern Neighborhood District 24.4 -           5               130          350          

10 Southeastern Neighborhood District 23.6 -           10            230          300          

Total 206.6 1,568      -            3,324      1,236      -           2,983      

City Proposal Recommendations:

City Proposed

Non-Residential (1,000 SF) Residential DUs 

*  For District 4 a phased development of less than 800 K square feet but not less than 500 K square feet may be permitted 

provided a conceptual site plan is provided demonstrating the remaining 300 K square feet is feasible in a future phase


